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TlIE COLLEGE OF NEW CALEDONIA 

DIPIAJMA IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

This program will prepare students for entry Into management trainee 
positions in a wide range of businesses and institutions 
government, retailing and wholesaling, banking and finance, 
manufacturing, and service businesses of many types. 

Employment opportunities are excellent, and many employers actively 
recruit on campus every year. 

One of the most important criteria applied In selecting courses for the 
two-year program is their relevance to the student seeking access to a 
management career in the field of business. Advisory committees made up 
of community people from a wide variety of companies and professions are 
constantly reviewing the program and making recommendations as tlie field 
changes, to ensure that the CNC program keeps In touch with the latest 
developments and conmiunlty needs in business education. 

The emphasis In the program Is thus on management skills and management 
theory courses which the graduate can apply In his or her business career. 
Throughout the program, considerable attention is paid to bringing the 
student Into contact with the business world through such activities as 
field projects, guest lecturers, field trips, and through contact In 
the classroom with experienced students from the business community. 

Three professional accounting bodies recognize many CNC courses In Business 
Administration as being equivalent to many courses in their ovn programs of 
study. Tlie Institute of Chartered Accountants, the Society of Industrial 
Accountants, and the Certified General Accountants will accept CNC credit 
for students enrolled in a range of our courses, and courses transferrable 
In this way are noted under the course descriptions. Any student 
considering a career in the accounting profession should discuss his or her 
plans with a counsellor or an Instructor so that we can provide full details 
on these programs. 

The first two semesters of the program are designed lo give the student 
essential background skills in Math and English, and to provide the 
student with Introductory courses in Business Management, Accounting, and 
Electronic Data Processing. Tliere are also two courses designed to provide 
the student with important practical skills in the field of accounting and 
office management. 

The first year is designed also to provide students with an overview of 
the entire career fluid of business, so that he or she wllL find it 
easier to make an informed career choice. There are three major options 
open in tiie 3rd and 4th semesters of tlie program. Accounting and Finance, 
Electronic Data Processing, and General Business (no major). The first 
year course requirements are the same for all three options, and the 
student is not asked to make a choice until the end of the second semester. 
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While the program can be completed in four semesters, it is also worth­
while to consider spreading the 24 courses over 5 or 6 semesters, for 
instance to allow for part-time employment. Many first and especially 
second year courses have an evening class also, partly to allow students 
to be flexible in this way. 

Recommended Secondary School Courses: Bookkeeping 11, Math 11. 

Students may cliallenge any CNC course In which they feel they have 
adequate background. A successful challenge will result In the student 
being granted CNC credit for that course. 

Semester 

Business 
Business 
Business 
English 
Math 
EDP 

Semester 

Business 
Business 
Buslnt:ss 
English 
Matli 
EDP 

1 

151-3 
153-4 
155-3 
151-3 
154-3 
151-3 

2 

152-3 
154-4 
156-3 
152-3 
157-3 
152-3 

Fundamentals of Accounting 1 
Business Fundamentals I 
Office Systems and Procedures I 
Effective Communication I 
Mathematics of Finance 
Data Processing Fundamentals. 

Fundamentals of Accounting II 
Business Fundamentals II 
Office Systems and Procedures II 
Effective Communication II 
Introduction to Business Statistics 
Computer Programming I 

First year requirements 38 semester / hours credit. 

Second year options: 1. Accounting and Finance 
2. Electronic Data Processing 
3. General Business (no major) 

1. Accounting and Finance Option 

This option is provided for those who wish to prepare themselves for a 
career in tlie field of accounting and finance. Excellent career paths are 
accessible to students who choose this route. As mentioned before, many 
of these courses are accepted by the professional accounting associations, 
and a graduate of the program may continue his or her education through 
progress towards professional certification. Employment opportunities are 
numerous in the accounting field in many companies small and large, both 
as a public accountant and as a specialist within the company. At a later 
stage, the graduate may wish to branch out into other areas of business, 
and accounting experience and training is a fine preparation for this. 
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Semester 3 

Business 
Business 
Business 
Business 
Business 
Economics 

Semester < 

251-
253-
257-
274-
261-
151 

1 

-3 
-3 
3 
3 
3 
-3 

Intermediate Accounting I 
Cost Accounting I 
Financial Management I 
Organizational Behavior 
Credit and Collections 
Econunics 

: - ; = 111-.' L";™;r,:r;r""' •• 
Business 293-3 Business Law 
Business Elective (3 semester hours) 

Second year requirements - 36 sen^ster / hours credit. 

I- Electronic li»f» P-ocesslnn "P^"" 

The electronic computer Is nZTj" ^ f "^^'' "^ '*'•'" Processing, 
business and Industry! The c"™^: ef Is"^, ' r'.""""^ "'"^ " ^ "' 
scientific engineering and research project:.'"""' ""'' extensively in 

both timely and accurate. ?he co"pit"; ,'"'"»•'"•'" Processing .ust be 
calculating factlllty bui It L ! r r f ^ versatile and useful 
Instructions. This reaulr^ • ! *̂''̂ " " " ' " * »"'' detailed 

" : the"r :"stu:e:ts":^ryfc:j;- sophisticated modem new computer 
the teaching of sonhlstlc.rJ^"'^:....^'" "^" ^ " " P " " ""I facilitate .He teaching of sophisticated ;r:;:ssi:rt::hni:::i 

Semester 3 

Computer Programming II 
Systems Analysis 
Business Uses of the Computer 
Cost Accounting I 
Organizational Behavior 

EDP 
EDP 
EDP 
BUS 
BUS 

251 
253-
255-
253-
274-

Economics 

-3 
-J 
3 
3 
3 ( 

151-3 

4 



Semester 

EDP 
EDP 
EDP 
BUS 
BUS 
BUS 

252-
254-
256-
254-
293-
255-

4 

-3 
3 
3 

• 3 

-3 
• 3 

Computer Progranmilng I I I 
Systems Design 
Managerial Computer Applications 
Cost Accounting II 
Business Law 
Management 

J:. .̂il".fir̂l. B'ml"'̂ '8S Option (no major) 

This option is made available to students who prefer to take a program 
of studies which does not prepare them for any specific field of buslnes 
management, but rather provides them with a broad background of courses 
which ensure a suitable training for a number of career paths. The 
third and fourth semesters provide core courses In a number of key 
management/theory and management/skills areas, and leave three courses 
open to selection by ttie student In line with bis or her preferences. 

Semester 3 

Requl rod com ses : Bus iness 
Bus iness 
Bus iness 
Bus iness 

257-3 
271-3 
261-3 
274-3 

Economics 151-3 

Financial Mgt. I 
Marketing I 
Credit and Collections 
Organizational Behavior 

Business Klectives 3 semester/hours. 

Semester 4 

Required courses: Business 
Business 
Business 
Business 

258-3 
293-3 
278-3 
255-3 

Business Elect Ives 6 semester/hours. 

Financial Management 11 
Business Law 
Retail Hercliandlslng 
H.-inagement 

Business electlvcs may be chosen from a wide range of business courses, 
and the choice Includes (depending upon current course offerings) 

BUS 253 and 254 (Cost Accounting) 
BUS 251 and 252 (Inter Accounting) 
EDP 251 and 252 (Computer Prograimning) 
EDP 253 and 254 (Systems Analysis and Design) 
EDP 255 and 256 (Bus uses of Coiiip. and Manag. 

Computer Applications) 
BUS 272 Marketing II 
BUS 275 Personnel Admin. 
BUS 276 Interviewing and Counselling 
BUS 277 Industrial Relations 
BUS 265 Bus Policy 
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i^ l rofess lona l Secretaries' ProBr.nm 

srg':hr':xr:i.'Us"L"r v-o-ĉ atĵ ^̂ -"̂ -' -- - - - >̂ 
«Wen for previous tral„i„g'lM:r::r:tan":^ds " e ^ ! ' "'" "'̂  

Di^t::%:„^°sr:ur:et^:T^:JI''•^^------cretaries. 
the certified Professional Secret" fee' Exa":? ' M " " "''''''' '" ^ ^ ^ 
these examinations together with 1 ^f^^Jnatlons. Success in 
college graduates for'the interna tin/t? " P " ^ ^ " - qualifies 
Professional Secretaries' deslgnati:.;!)"" "'=''«"*"'' <=•"•«• (Certified 

Semester I 

Typewriting 
Shorthand 
Office Practice 
English 

Business Machines and Dictaphone 

Semester 2 

Typewriting 55 nwpm 
Shorthand 100 wpm 
Effffitlve Communications II 
Business Law 
Plus: One elective from the 

list below. 

ENG 
BUS 

152-3 
293-3 

Semester 3 

Introduction to Economics 
Accounting I 
Organizational Behavior 
General Psychology I 
Data Processing Fundamentals 

Semester 4 

ECON 151-3 
BUS 151-3 
BUS 274-3 
PSYC 151-3 
EDP 151-3 

Accounting H 

Personnel Administration 
Plus: Three electlvcs to be 

chosen from the followl 

Business Fundamentals I 
Business Fundamentals II 
Intermediate Accounting I 
Intermediate Accounting II 
Computer Prograimning I 
Mathematics of Finance 
General Psychology II 
Introduction to Business 

Statistics 

or any two University Transfer 
courses. 

BUS 
BUS 

"8 

BUS 
BUS 
BUS 
BUS 
EDP 
HATH 
PSYC 

152-3 
275-3 

153-4 
154-4 
251-3 
252-3 
152-3 
154-3 
152-3 

MATH 157-3 



COURSE DESCRIPTIONS 

Business 151-3 Accounting I 

A study of the fundamental concepts and techniques of the accounting 
process In pruprletorslilps and corporations. Emphasis is placed upon 
the flow of Information through the business and Its relation to various 
functional areas. All material is integrated with case studies. 

(3,0) 

Transfer Credit: CIJA. RIA. CA. 

Business 152-3 Accounting 11 

A concentration on tlie analysis of the major balance sheet accounts-
assets, liabilities, equity accounts and their relationship to the 
income statement. All material Is Integrated in a major case study. 
The tuples covered Include: cash. Investments, accounts recelvalbe, 
notes receivable, Inventories, fixed assets, notes payable, long ter 
liabilities, equity capital stock, and equity retained earnings. 
Prerequisites: Business 151-3 or equivalent with permission of 
Instructor. 

(3,0) 

Transfer Credit: CCA, RFA, CA. 

Btiuiness 153-4 Business Fundamentals I 

An Introduction to Business Management. Tlie course takes a functional 
overview of business, and discusses finance, marketing, and production, 
.13 well as areas related to personnel, There is d brief discussion 
of matiagenient and general management concepts, as well as a brief 
overview of the legal forms of business organizations and bankruptcy 
law. Basic techniques for problem definition and anlysis will be 
Introduced In the course, and the student will start to apply these 
Ideas through the preparation of business cases. 

Students are Introduced to an ongoing business computer/basud decision/ 
making game which requires application of ideas learned in the course. 

(4,0) 

Traiisf f r c r c d l t : Commerce 203. 



Business 154-4 Business Fundamentals II 

s''t:d:nrr„[rt,rrp:u::ti'o°„',^^" ""-•"-" -̂  --^ch take the 
1" » - ,53. Part of the clrse""!:::!:! '"'=•" -" ' - " ^ O - s gained 
coi^unlty (industry Analysis) 1 ] " ^ ^ T ' " " *" """ '»«'^""'' 
1" decisions in a computer simulation J"™^"" " " " V Participation 
with each other, dntroducto y BusLe.s MaT""''"**' '" competition 
projects will be carried out In teams """"«""""' Simulation). Both 

-requl.i.e: Business 133 or Instructor's permission. '^'"' 

Business 155-3 nffi_„ c 
":> J. Office Systems and Procedures I 

(3.0) 

Business ,56-3 Office Systems and Procedures „ 

simplification. One write practice sets T " ""alysls and work 
problems are used to teach pro^^du^es^L^^'tCs" "'"' ''"' 

Prerequisite: Hone 

«e.l..., !51-3 ,„,„„j,.„ ,,„^„„^ I 

«««<^ts. "abilities, and tangible and intangible 
Prerequisite: Buslnesq IS9 i 

152-3 or equivalent with permission of Instructor 

Transfer Credit: COA, RIA, CA ^^'"^ 



Business 252-3 Intermediate Accounting II 

The analysis of the balance sheets accounts, which was started in 
Business 251, is concluded with coverage of shareholders' equity, 
long-term liabilities, and long-term investments. Other topics Include: 
accounting for income taxes, accounting changes, incomplete analysis, 
and price-level and fair-value accounting. 
Prerequisite: Business 251-3 or equivalent with permission of 
instructor. 

Transfer Credit: CCA, RlA, CA 

Business 253-3 Cost Accounting I 

An introduction to managerial accounting. Emphasis is placed on cost 
for planning and control and includes the following topics of prime 
managerial significance: Conceptual framework of management accounting. 
Cost'Volume-ProfIt relationships. Job-order costing, process costing, 
labour cost: control and accounting. Standard costs: direct materials 
and direct labour, flexible budgets, and managerial cost reports. 
Prerequisite: Business 152-3 

(3,0) 

Transfer Credit: C(;A. RIA, CA. 

Business 254-3 Cost Accounting II 

A continuation of Business 253-3, Cost Accounting I. Topics covered 
include: Accounting systems. Standard cost analysis of overliead 
variances. Responsibility accounting. Budgeting/profit planning. 
Inventory planning, control, and valuation. Joint-product costs and 
by-product costs. Direct costing and the contribution approach. 
Decentralization, including the measurement of performance transfer 
pricing, sales mix, production mix, and yield variances. 
PreroquisItes : Business 253-3 or permission of instructor. 

(3.0) 

Transfer Credit: CCA, RIA, CA. 

Business 255-3 Principles of Management 

An analysis of management functions including planning, organizing, 
staffing, directing, coordinotlng and controlling. Tlirough classroom 
discussions and case analysis the student is able to Integrate the 
principles of management with organizational sitnations. The process 
of decision making is also covered in this course as wel1 as management 
by objectives and other techniques of management. 

(3.0) 

Trans tir Credit: CA. 



Business 257-3 Financial Management 1 

An introduction to the application of financial tools to analyze the 
Internal operations of the business enterprise with the objective of 
measuring performance and assisting management declslon-naklng. The 
topics covered Include: Ratio analysis, break-even analysis, financial 
forecasting, cash budgeting, management of cash and marketable 
securities. Investment In accounts receivable credit management. 
Investment In Inventories, capital budgeting, tenn loans and leases. 
Prerequisites: Second year standing, or permission of Instructor. 

(3,0) 

Transfer Credit: RIA, CA 

Business 258-3 Fin.inclal Management II 

Sources and forms of short-term financing for both large and small 
businesses are studied. Tlie topics covered: Trade credit and current 
asset financing. Bank financing. Term loans. Cost of capital. I.ong 
term securities market. Long tern debt. Financial leverage. Warrants 
and convertibles. Preferred stock. Common stock. Dividend policy. 
Prerequisites: Business 257. 

(3.0) 

Transfer Credit: KIA, CA. 

Business 261-3 Credit and Collections 

Basic consumer and commercial credit management Including a study of the 
role of credit, federal and provincial legislation dealing with credit 
transactions, types of credit Instruments, credit policy and control, 
and collection techniques. 

(3,0) 

No Prerequisites, 

Business 2b5-3 Business Policy 

An examli>ation of the process of strategy and policy formation In 
buslnesij and organizations of all types, though the emphasis will He 
toward tlu- smaller, medium-sized enterprise, llils course deals with 
policy derisions In all areas of business marketing, personnel, and 
finance. Extensive use will be made of business cases, with many 
drawn from the local community. Readings, films, and guest lecturers 
will be an important part of the course. 

(3,0) 

Prerequisites: First year standing, plus 3rd semester standing, 
or Instructors permission. 
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Business 271-3 Marketing I 

An Introduction to the marketing function of the firm and basic 
marketing concepts. Tlie course then examines the following topics; 
marketing research, consumer motivation and behaviour, product planning, 
development, and distribution. Throughout the course, emphasis will 
be placed upon the application of concepts and perspectives to selected 
marketing cases 

(2.2) 

No prerequisites 

Business 272-3 Marketing II 

All In-depth examination of pricing policy, promotional policy, advertising 
policy, and the ninnagcment of personal selling. Following this section, 
the course then examines the marketing of services and International 
marketing with an emphasis on resource marketing. The course concludes 
with an examination of overall marketing policy detcnninatlon and 
methods of evaluating marketing programs. The discussion of marketing 
cases Is an integral part of the course. 

(2.2) 

Prerequisite: Business 271. 

Business 278-3 Retail Merchandising. 

A study of merchandising principles, practices and processes In Canadian 
marketing. The course studies the consumer, buying methods, and sources 
of supply, selling, sales promotion methods and media. Inventory control, 
advertising and display. 

(3.0) 

Prerequisite: None. 

Business 274-3 Organizational Behaviour 

A multldliDonslonal approach to understanding the human problems of 
business organizations. The areas of determinants of behaviour, actual 
behaviour and the consequences of behaviours are examined In detail with 
the objective of Improving skill at diagnosing behavioural situations. 
Specific topics Include group behaviour, Individual hchavluur, leadership, 
conuninilcatlon and Introduction of change. 

(3.0) 

Transfer Credit: RIA, CA. 
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Business 275-3 Personnel Administration 

A detailed examination o^^^'-,::7„^;-rnroiet"l'arnln; a^d TevrCent. 
practitioner including *"""^^"*"*' i-.^^onai development, personnel 
salary and wage "dmlnlstratlon orgai izalional ^ ^ ^ ^ „ „ , .^j^ty 

placement and selection f "^f ̂ '^^^^^^"^i^^.ole of the personnel 

Salfm:n("ir?rio::htrro^Jryerpr^du^tlvlty is also emphasized. 

(3.0) 

nlsslon of Instructor 
Prerequisite: Second year standing or pe 

Business 276-3 Interviewing and Counselling 

rhis course will be of Pa-^cular Interest to ll^l<>;-J^;Z'\lZ' 
those in supervisory positions, but -"lj^^°^''„f eounselling will be 

= 1 ^ = : ^ c^:- S ;^;-rro;hr;i:::"^. rrer:?s:rirordefrp:a:reihrvrri:dirchn?ques. ^̂̂^̂  
prerequisites: First year standing or business experience. 

Business 277-3 Industrial Relations 

A review of the history and c-rent status of Industrial relatlons^ln^ 

Canada with particular - f " ' « , J ^ ^ h r oUec l̂ e bargaining process 
management, and government Oodles In '^e co ^ ^^^^„t, arbitration. 
Grievance procedures ^^ministration o col ect^^^^ ĝ _̂̂ ^ ̂ ^^ ^^^ 

rn^irtln-at^^g^Uh^ari^nnflari^on^rellslation and the resolution of 

conflict. ,j 0^ 

Business 293-3 Business Law 

employment, and negotiable instruments. ^^^^^ 

Transfer Credit: RIA. CA. 
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KDP 151-3 Data Processing Fundamentals 

An introduction to the development of data processing and the 

perspectives and Issues associated with It. An orientation to the 

computer and an Insight Into the Impact that computers have had on 

socle y. An Introduction to the solution of problems, using flow­

charting and programming of the computer. 

Transfer Credit: RIA 
(3.1) 

KDP 152-3 Computer Programming 1 

An Introduction to the principles of programming. This course 

concentrates on the UPG I, progran^lng language, based on a modular 

lea nlng method, with "hands on" computer experience. Flowcharting 

coding, testing debugging, and documenting several .-ippUcatlons of' 

Increasing complexity will be included. 

(3,3)L 
Transfer Credit RIA. CA 

EDP 155-3 Fortran Programming 

An Introduction to the computer, machine operation, and data processlnx 

echnlqiies. Flow-charting and problem definition ^re desc tbed pre!l^fnary 

o tearh"M f "-' " ' " " " '""«""«"• ^ " " " ^ P'^^rams will be g vl, '"^ 
to teach the language and to Illustrate the capability of the computer. 

(3.3)L 

KDP 157-2 Introduction to data processing for Medical l.ab Technologists 

e.mlnL'nr'",'"'' fnctlons are taught and practised on unit record 
snlutT^L 1 '-"•"'';"" Pfosr-mmilrig fund.-imentals, flowcharting, and 
solution algorlthm.s are taught. Students will write and test programs. 

{2.1)L 

KDP 251-3 Computer Programming II 

The programming ot a computer Is usually done using a high level 

Buslness'or e^rr,' """"""!' """' """''"'" '""""••'S'^ *« <'"'«"' (^omioon 
Business Oriented Language). Using COBOL, students will studv the 
fundamentals of business computer programming. ' 

(3 .3)L 
I T e . e n u l s l t e a : ICDP 152-3 or Computer Progr.-,mmlng Course. 
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EDP 252-3 Computer Programming III 

A study of advanced business computer programming. The use of disk 
files and of different disk file organizations will be examined through 
realistic programming assignments. The advanced features of COBOL wll, 
be used. The course will expose the student to the intricacies of 
J.C.L. (Job Control Language). 

(3.3)L 

Prerequisites: EDP 251-3 (or previous COBOL course). 

EOF 253-3 Systems Analysis 

An Introduction to the methods used in designing systems. Problem 
definition, making a proposal, the full systems study, designing a new 
system, cost comparison, selling the system, implementing, documenting 
and follow up evaluation. 

(3,1) 

Prerequisite: EDP 152-3 
Corequislte: EDP 255-3 Is recomncnded. 

EDP 254-3 Systems Design 

A continuation of EDP 253-3 which concentrates on the design of a 
systems flowcharting, forms and records design, controls and audit 
trails, procedures, user documentation and operating handbooks. 
Tlie student will learn by designing an actual system project and 
creating all the necessary reports and documentation. 

(3.1) 

Prerequisite: EDP 253-3 or permission of the Instructor. 

EDP 255-3 Business Uses of the Computer 

An examination of the most common business computer applications. 
such as; payroll, accounts payable, and general ledger. Hie 
techniques for conducting a feasibility study for proposed computer 
applications are studied. Case studies will be used to illustrate the 
topics. 
Prerequisite: EDP 152-3 recommended. .̂  _, 

Transfer Credit: CA 
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EDP 256-3 Managerial Computer Applications 

Increasingly, mnnagemcnt utilizes the computer to apply Management 
Science techniques in the analysis of business problems. In this 
course the student will examine advanced applications through the use 
of pre-programmed computer packages. Tlie topics will Include critical 
path, linear programming, simulation, and forecasting. Case studies 
will add to the student's comprehension of these topics. 

(3,1)L 

Prerequisite: At least one computer course. 

E.D.P. TRANSFER COURSES 

C.N.C. S.F.U. 

Computer Science 

U.B.C. 

Faculty of Commerce 

EDP 151 

152 

251 

252 

253 

254 

255 

256 

CMPT 105(3) 
and 1 unit 
unasslgned CMPT 

\ 

MAXlinJM 

9 unasslgned 
credit hours 

to be assessed when 
student applies 

both required for 
Com 191 I 1/2 

units 

S.F.U. Students enrolling in Computer Science ot S.F.U. may be 
required to take a placement examination prior to 
registration to determine at which level of the program the 
student will start. 
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English 151-3 Effective Communication 1 

A.j»urse in communication for career students that emphasizes report 
tniting. Students will he given extensive practice In planning 
cadinlcal and business reports, writing clear and concise English, 
(•thering information'from libraries, questionnarles, and interviews, 
«lû  presenting reports In the proper format. 

(3.0) 

Srsisfer Credit. CGA, RIA 

Ingllsh 152-3 Effective Communication II 

A oonliiiuatloii of English 151-3. Some additional practice in letter 
writing, speaking, and audio-visual communications will be provided, 
rrerequlsltes: English 151-3. 

(3,0) 

transfer Credit. CCA, RIA 

Economics 151-3 Introduction to Economics 

The basic concepts and vocabulary of economics. Areas of study include 
Boney, Inflation, full-employment, investment, business cycles, pricing 
and costs. 

(3.0) 

Math 154-3 Mathematics of Finance 

An introductory course Including simple interest, simple discount, 
coiyound interest, annuities, amortization, sinking funds, depreciation, 
and bonds. 

(3,0) 

Transfer credit: CCA , Math of Finance 202., RIA, Bus Mathematics. 

Math 157-3 An Introduction to Business Statistics 

The course Is an introduction to statistics as they apply to business. 

(3.0) 

Transfer credit: CGA , Statistics 203 
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Certificate Program in Business Administration 

This program Is designed primarily for those students who have had 
considerable experience In the business community, and who wish to 
supplement their background with courses in business administration. . 
Most of these courses are offered at the college on a regular evening 
basis almost every year. 

Tliose people completing the Certificate Program must accumulate 30 
semester/hours of credit, though upon application CNC Is prepared to 
grant credit towards the certificate for course work in Business 
Administration completed at other institutions. 

Where the business experience of the student overlaps course work, an 
exemption from the course nay be granted by CHC. In that case, the 
student is free to select other course work to count in the 30 semester 
hours. Students are free to challenge any CNC courses, and a successful 
challenge will result in the student being granted the appropriate CNC 
credit. 

In terms of credit for courses taken elsewhere. In terms of exemptions 
for experience, and the policy on cttallenges, then, the program is as 
flexible as possible to allow those on the program to select course work 
which they feel is most relevant to their needs. 

The selection of courses is large, and most people will be able to put 
together a tailor-made program most appropriate to their needs. 

Many courses are transferable for credit In programs of study set out 
by the Institute of Chartered Accountants, the Society of Industrial 
Accountants, and the Certified Ceneral Accountants Association. 

Required cotirses. 

(Must be taken, have credit for, or be granted an exemption for on all 
programs of study) All courses are one semester long and carry 3 
semester/hours of credit. Each course Is 45 hours in the lecture room, 
evening courses meet 3 hours once a week for 15 weeks. 

Fundamentals of Accounting 1 
Fundamentals of Accounting II 
Business Communication 1 
Management 
Financial Management I 
Marketing I 
Organlzatlonal Behavior 

Intermediate Accounting I 
(ntermedlate Accounting II 
Cost Accounting I 

17 

Business 
Business 
English 
Business 
BusIness 
Business 
Business 

Electlves 

Business 
Business 
Business 

151 
152 
151 
255 
257 
271 
274 

251 
252 
253 
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Business 
Business 
Business 
Business 
Business 
Business 
Business 
Business 
Business 
Business 
EDP 
EDP 
EDP 
EDP 
EDP 
EDP 
EDP 
EDP 
Economics 
Economics 
Economics 

254 
258 
261 
265 
272 
278 
275 
276 
277 
293 
151 
152 
251 
252 
253 
254 
255 
256 
201 
2U2 
151 

Cost Accounting 11 
Flnanci.'jl Management 11 
Credit and Collections 
Business Policy 
Marketing 11 
Retail Merchsndiuing; 
Personnel Administration 
Interviewing and Counselling 
Industrial Relations 
Business Law 
Data Processing Funda:iientals 
Computer Progranmlng I 
Computer PrograBmlng II 
Computer Frogramnlng III 
Systems Analysis 
Systems? Design 
Business Uses of the Computer 
Managerial Computer Applications 

Those Interested are encouraged to contact counsellors at CNC, or the 
coordinator of buslne.ts progrims nt 562-2131. 


